and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that Mayor McGhehey be and hereby is authorized to enter into a contract 
with Wolf Ford for the purchase of one 2024 Ford F-250 Pickup in the amount of Fifty-Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars and No/100ths ($52,549.00); and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, authorizes 
the Mayor to sign the agreement with Wolf Ford in the amount of $52,549.00 from GL # 24-41-
41-59-950 to allow for the purchase.  

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of December, 2024.

[...]

and 

WHEREAS, Upon acceptance, the Nebraska Department of Transportation will assist in 
the payment of three new radars from Kustom Signals in the total amount of $7,770.75; and  

WHEREAS, The Alliance Police Department has been selected to receive Three 
Thousand Six Hundred and No/100ths Dollars ($3,600.00) from the Nebraska Department of 
Transportation Radar Mini Grant; and 

WHEREAS, The Alliance Police Department is accountable for only $4,170.75; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, authorizes the acceptance of Three Thousand Six Hundred and No/100ths 
Dollars ($3,600.00) of grant funding from the Nebraska Department of Transportation; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City of Alliance Police Department is 
accountable for only $4,170.75 to be paid from Small Tools, Equipment GL # 01-31-32-45-544; 
and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Mayor is authorized to accept and execute all